














Social Concerns Ministry kindly assembled bags of fall treats and Christmas gift boxes for the homebound.

Students from St. Patrick School and School of Religion helped with decorations for the packages. Please

remember to pray for our parishioners who can no longer join us at Mass. God bless the generosity of the
Social Concerns Ministry, the Homebound Ministry and the students!
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Catholic Charities notified us that our
parish did an amazing job collecting
food for their food pantry!

Our goal was 3,000 Ibs of food but
we brought in 4,513 Ibs of food!
Thank you all so much for this
generous Advent service to feed the
hungry! May you receive abundant
graces for your kindness.
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Parish Staff/Personal

Pastor
Father Mark Mertes
mmertes@archkck.org

Parochial Vicar: Father Shawn Tunink
www.ShawnTheBaptist.org
stunink@archkck.org

Sacramental Assistance
Father John Reynolds

Parish/Chin Burmese Ministry
Father Michael Van Lian
mlian@archkck.org

Deacon/Diacono David Cresswell
dcresswell@archkck.org

Secretaries/Secretaria—Debbie Losensky (M-W),
Rachel Davis (Thurs-Fri)
Church Office Email/Correo electrénico parroquial
stpatrickchurchkck@archkckcs.org

Business Manager/Administrador Parroquial
Patty Dickinson: PDickinson@stpatrickkck.org

Maintenance Director/Director de Mantenimiento
Sig Hanson

School Principal/Directora Escolar—Tim Conrad
tconrad@stpatrickkck.org

Director of Religious Education; Virtus Coordinator/
Directora de Educacion Religiosa y Virtus
Betty Ann Battson: bbattson@stpatrickkck.org

Director of Music Ministries/Directora de Musica
Cynthia Bounds: cbounds@archkckcs.org

Director of Adult Faith Formation; RCIA; Wedding
Coordinator; Annulment Advocate; Spiritual Mentor
Theresa Smith: tsmith@archkckcs.org

Parish Ministries/Ministerios

Pastoral Council / Consejo Parroquial:
Jeff Fewell, Joe Globoke, Jean Langkop, Janae
Melvin, Glenn Miller, Gail O’Connor, Scott Rodina,
Theresa Smith, Ronny Williams

Altar Society President/
Presidente Sociedad del Altar
Mickie Miller

CYO Directors
Luke Folscroft

Finance Council / Consejo Financiero:
Moe Kancel, Eugenia Winkelbauer,
Caroline Brown, Joe Globoke, Diane Linder

Green Club
Fritz Vertz (913-515-0621)

Knights of Columbus/Caballeros de Colon
Craig Taylor (913-909-0258)

Prolife Coordinator/Coordinador Pro-vida
Kim Wetzel-Williams

PTO Chairperson
Jane Wilson, PTO@stpatrickkck.eduk12.net

Shamrock Club
John Kluck and Regina Seuferling

Social Concerns/Consejo de asuntos sociales
Carroll and Katie Macke

Vocations Ministry/Comite de Vocaciones
Glenn Miller

Contact Information/Contacto

Parish Office/Oficinas parroquiales 299-3370
Office Hours/Horas de Oficina: Mondays-
Thursdays, 8 am—4:30 pm; Fridays, 8—Noon
Ayuda en espanol con Jessy
solo los miercoles de 3-6 pm

Office Fax/Fax de las Oficinas 788-2644
School/Escuela 299-8131
School Fax/Fax de la Escuela 299-2845
Early Education Center/Preescholar 299-3051
Religious Ed/Ed. Religiosa(K-8) 299-3728
Parish Center Reservations 299-3370
Parish Center Kitchen/Cocina 299-2286

Parish Mission Statement/Mision

St. Patrick Parish is called to love and
serve the Lord, to grow in knowledge,
virtue and holiness and to spread the Gospel.

La parroquia de San Patricio esta llamada a
amar y servir al Sefior, a crecer en conocimien-
to, virtud y santidad y a compartir el evangelio.

Core Values: Christ-Centered, Evangelization,
Formation for All Ages, Family (Individual Fami-
lies and Parish Family), Stewardship




